## RESOLUTION 2022-20 MINOR SUBDIVSION: POEPPING PID 12.0002701

Sect-02 Twp-037 Range-031

WHEREAS, the Watab Township Board of Supervisors considered a request for a minor subdivision from Peter and Jennifer Poepping (owners) to split their property (14.35 acres) into two parcels of 5 acres and 9.35 acres.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors for Watab Township,
taking into consideration the recommendation of the Watab Township Planning Commission, agree to approve the request for the minor subdivision of the property located at 11043 West
Lake Road, Rice, MN 56367, (PID 12.0002701), thereby creating two parcels; one of 5 acres and
one of 9.35 acres at the August 15, 2022,, Monthly Board Meeting.
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 15th DAY OF AUGUST, 2022:
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 15th DAY OF AUGUST, 2022:
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 15th DAY OF AUGUST, 2022:
APPROVED AND ADOPTED THIS 15th DAY OF AUGUST, 2022:  Tulie Johnson
Tulie Johnson
Tulie Johnson Watab Township Board Chairman